



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12253 of 2025

Smt. Rajni And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Jai Kishan, Vipin Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State.

Admit.

Summon the record of trial Court.

List this case on 26.02.2026 within top 20 cases.

Meanwhile, learned AGA shall obtain detention certificate of appellants and may file objections, if any, against application under Section 430(1) BNSS.

January 7, 2026

'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)